
 

 

CONNACHT  FIXTURES 2019 : 

 
 

SENIOR FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP 
 

EXTRA TIME IN ALL GAMES 

 

Quarter Final 1:  Sunday 5th May Extra Time 

New York  v Mayo   Gaelic Park ,New York (ET) 

Quarter Final 2     

London  v Galway  Ruislip 

 

 

Quarter Final    3    

Sunday 12th May     Replay 18th May 

Roscommon   v Leitrim  Dr Hyde Park 

 

Semi Finals 

 

Sunday 19th May     Replay 25th May 

London/Galway v Sligo   Markievicz Park 

 

Sunday 26th May     Replay 1st June   

     

Mayo/NY   v Roscommon/Leitrim  MacHale Park/Carrick on Shannon  

 

Final 16th June      Replay 22nd June 

 

 

 

CONNACHT U20 FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP 2019 
 

Extra Time in all games. Finish on Day 

 

 Pre Lim:    Wednesday  26th June 

 

A   Leitrim v  Roscommon  Carrick on Shannon 

 

Semi Finals;  Wednesday 3rd July 

 



Galway v A    Tuam/Hyde Park 

 

Mayo  v Sligo    Mac Hale Park 

 

 

 

FINAL  WEDNESDAY   10th JULY 

 

 

 

JUNIOR FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP 
 

FINISH ON THE DAY 

 

Pre lim   

Sunday 12th May 

A:  Roscommon v Leitrim   Hyde Park 

 

Semi Final   

Sunday 19th May 

Sligo   v Galway   Markievicz Park 

Sunday 25th May 

Mayo   v Roscommon/Leitrim  Mac Hale Park/Carrick 

 

Final:     16th June 

     

Connacht MINOR (U 17) Football Championship 2019 

 

Round Robin Format as per Rial 6.21 T.O 2018 

First named team at home   

Top Team qualifies for Final 

2nd & 3rd Teams qualify for Semi Final 

4th & 5th Teams qualify for B Final 
 

Round 1 `Friday 17th May   Round 2  Friday 24th May 

 

Leitrim v Mayo    Galway        v   Sligo 

 Roscommon v          Galway   Mayo            v   Roscommon 

Sligo Bye      Leitrim Bye 

 

Round 3  Friday 31st May   Round  4   Friday 14th June 

 

 Roscommon v  Leitrim   Mayo      v      Galway 

 Sligo  v   Mayo    Leitrim    v Sligo 

Galway Bye     Roscommon Bye 

 

Round 5     Friday 21st June 

 Sligo  v Roscommon 



Galway v Leitrim 

Mayo Bye 

Semi Final   Wednesday 26th June 

A:  2  v  3   

 

Final:     Friday 5th July 

1 v A 

 

 

B Final:  Friday 5th July 

4 v 5 
 

 


